PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J.D. Mortensen	01/12/2004
Robert N. Schaap	01/12/2004
Barry L. Bagley	01/12/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kenneth L. Franco	
Street Address:	5811 W. Ivybridge Place	
City:	Peoria	
State/Country:	nte/Country: ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61615	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10244181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

248-647-6000 Phone: Email: jkuehn@patlaw.com Correspondent Name: Avery N. Goldstein

280 N. Old Woodward Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009-5394

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Avery N. Goldstein

Total Attachments: 3

source=FKL.10802.Assignment#page1.tif source=FKL.10802.Assignment#page2.tif source=FKL.10802.Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 500040056 **REEL: 016267 FRAME: 0851**

	Assignment of Rights, Title an (Multiple inventors; s	1 ▮ │			
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, tit	le and interest: (check all that apply):			
X	United States of America rights, to	tle and interest in the invention			
图	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
K	United States Patent Application S				
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: 09/13/2002				
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s).				
	Other (specify)				
Title of the	Invention				
		NS FOR COMPLIANT MEMBRANE GAS EXCHANGERS			
Inventors (a	Name	Address			
J. D. Morte		10600 Dimple Dell Road, Sandy, UT 84092			
	Schaap				
Barry Bag		1409 SARATOGA ROAD, SLC, UT 84117 2406 Kensington Ave, SLC, Ut 84108			
Assignee					
	Name	Address			
Kenneth L	. Franco	6 Olde Country Road Woodbridge, CT 06525			
1					

[Page 1 of 3]

PATENT ASDIGNATED IN THE PATENT ASSIGNATED IN

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

	Name		Signature/Date	
J. D. Mortenser	1			
Robert N. Scha	ар			
Barry Bagley				
		m 2 - 5 1	PATEN	

[Page 2 of 3]

REEL: 016267 FRAME: 0853

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

<u>Notarization</u> (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this I day of Desember, in the year 2003,
State of Wah
county of Sattlate
Before me personally appeared J. D. Mortensen
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
execute the same this of the real way of Notery Fublic Thought
TERIRA A. MAFFZIGER II 3 East Broadway, #820 Sall Latte City, Utah 84111 Wy Commission Expires Luty 14, 2004 [Notary Public]
at Executed this 12T Guarday of December, in the year 2004
John Dolog
State of Utah
County of Sattlatu
Before me personally appeared Robert N. Schaap
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
execute the same this 13th day of December, in the year 20024
Notary Public January
TERRA A. NAFFZIGEN 3 East Broadway, #820 Salt Lalte City, Utah 84111 My Commission Expires (Notary Fubile)
at Executed the 7th state of Utan Describer, in the year 2008
Barry L Bull
State of Utah
county of Sat Late
Before me personally appeared Barry Bagley
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
execute the same this 2+ day of December, in the year 2002/
Notary Public TERRA A. NAFFZIGER Page 18 Conductor # 1999
8 East Broadway, #920 (Notary Public)
My Commission Expires July 14, 2004

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 016267 FRAME: 0854